

<b>PRODUCT NAME</b>	<b>VIZYON BANANA CHARLOTTE POWDER MIXTURE POWDER MIXTURE TO PREPARE CAKE AND PASTRY</b>							
<b>PRODUCT DEFINITION</b>	Powdered mixture to prepare delicious cakes and pastries easily.							
<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	Sugar, Modified Potato Starch, Thickener (Sodium Alginate E 401), Colourant (Tartrazine E102), Nature-Identical Banana Flavour.							
<b>DIRECTIONS FOR USE</b>	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Vizyon Banana Charlotte Powder Mixture</td> <td>200 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Water</td> <td>250 g(at 25 °C)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Whipped Cream</td> <td>1000 g</td> </tr> </table> <p>Vizyon Charlotte Powder Mixture is mixed with water. This mixture is mixed with whipped cream and left in refrigerator.</p>		Vizyon Banana Charlotte Powder Mixture	200 g	Water	250 g(at 25 °C)	Whipped Cream	1000 g
Vizyon Banana Charlotte Powder Mixture	200 g							
Water	250 g(at 25 °C)							
Whipped Cream	1000 g							
<b>PHYSICAL and CHEMICAL ANALYSIS</b>	<b>Colour</b>	Light Yellow						
	<b>Appearance</b>	Powder						
	<b>Taste</b>	Characteristic Taste						
	<b>Odour</b>	Characteristic Odour						
	<b>Humidity</b>	Max % 10						
<b>HEAVY METALS</b>	<b>Arsenic</b>	< 3 ppm						
	<b>Mercury</b>	< 1 ppm						
	<b>Lead</b>	< 10 ppm						
	<b>Cadmium</b>	< 1 ppm						
<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS</b>	<b>Salmonella</b>	Absent in 25 g						
	<b>Coagulase positive staphylococci</b>	< 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup> cfu/g						
	<b>B.cereus</b>	< 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup> cfu/g						
	<b>Sulfite-reducing anaerob</b>	< 1 x 10 <sup>3</sup> cfu/g						
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	Does not contain.							
<b>GMO</b>	This product does not contain genetically modified raw materials.							
<b>REGULATIONS</b>	Turkish Food Codex Joint Expert Committee for Food Additives (JECFA) and Food Chemicals Codex (FCC).							
<b>STORAGE</b>	Keep closed in a cool (25°C) and dry place.							
<b>SHELF LIFE</b>	Shelf life is 24 months after date of production.							
<b>PACKAGING</b>	The product is packaged according to Turkish Food Codex Packaging Regulations in 5 kg (1 kg x 5 nylon bags) carton packages.							



## PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Document Code	KY-US-170
Publication Date	15.05.2009
Revision Date	18.07.2013
Revision Number	06
Page Number	2 / 2

<b>SHIPMENT</b>	Products should be shipped without any pest, pest residue, glass, wood, metal and foreign material. Upper side of the vehicle should be closed with clean calash during transport.
<b>COMPANY REGISTRATION</b>	TR-34-K-002719
<b>QUALITY SYSTEM</b>	<b>ISO 22000</b>  